

Council of Trustees
West Chester University I West Chester, Pennsylvania 19383 I www.wcupa.edu

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES October 8, 2020

RESOLUTION

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

OCTOBER 8, 2020

PURCHASE ORDERS AND CONTRACTS

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY APPROVES THE LIST OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND CONTRACTS IN EXCESS OF \$20,000 EXECUTED DURING APRIL, MAY, JUNE, AND JULY 2020 FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT, SERVICES AND SUPPLIES.

RECOMMENDED FOR ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Churtishientino

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D.

President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

October 8, 2020

Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson

Council of Trustees

Date